
January 6, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41J  111487-00    PROVISIONAL PERMITWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

31
31
31
31

 150.10
 119.70
 29.10
 1.10

10N
10N
10N
10N

6E
6E
6E
6E

MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER
MEAGHER

NE
NW

N2SE
NENESW

1
2
3
4

Priority Date: MARCH 23, 2000 at 01:10 P.M.

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 300.00

Owners: GALT RANCH LP 
543 BIRCH CREEK RD
WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, MT 59645-9641

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Total:  300.00

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

41J  111487-00 General Abstract

1,790.00 GPM

725.10 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

GROUNDWATERSource Type:

Source Name: GROUNDWATER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

WELL

WELL

WELL

WELL

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Pump Size:

Pump Size:

Pump Size:

50.00 HP

50.00 HP

50.00 HP
Casing Diameter: 6.00 INCHES

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

Well Depth:

120.00 FEET

120.00 FEET

220.00 FEET

200.00 FEET

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

MAY 1 TO APRIL 15

MAY 1 TO APRIL 15

MAY 1 TO APRIL 15

MAY 1 TO APRIL 15

1

2

3

4

31

31

31

31

6E

6E

6E

6E

10N

10N

10N

10N

SWSWNE

NESWNE

SWSWNW

SENWNW

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

MEAGHER

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
STOCK  

Volume:

Volume:

714.00 AC-FT

11.10 AC-FT

Purpose (Use):

Purpose (Use):

IRRIGATION

STOCK

Period of Use:

Period of Use:

MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 15

SEPTEMBER 1 to APRIL 15

Enforceable Priority Date:    MARCH 23, 2000 at 01:10 P.M.

Version Status: ACTIVE



January 6, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

31 10N 6E MEAGHERSENWNW1

 WELLS 01 & 02 WILL BE MANIFOLDED TO SUPPY ONE CENTER PIVOT. WELL 03 WILL SUPPY A SECOND
CENTER PRIVOT. WELL 04 WILL SUPPY STOCKWATER.

 ANYTIME AFTER THIS RIGHT IS ISSUED AND COMPETITION FOR WATER ON THE SOURCE BECOMES 
AN ISSUE, THE DEPARTMENT MAY REQUIRE THE APPROPRIATOR TO INSTALL A WATER USE 
MEASURING DEVICE AND SUBMIT THE RECORDS OF THE FLOW RATE OR VOLUME OR BOTH OF ALL 
WATER DIVERTED.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

WATER MEASUREMENT- FUTURE MEASURING DEVICE REQUIREMENT

Remarks:

41J  111487-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 12999 RECEIVED 03/01/2004. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  -- NO VALID GEOCODES --


