# STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

# **GENERAL ABSTRACT**

Water Right Nu	Vater Right Number: 41J 111487-00 PROVISIONAL PERMIT Version: 1 ORIGINAL RIGHT								
Version Status: ACTIVE									
Owners:		GALT RANCH LP 543 BIRCH CREEK RD WHITE SULPHUR SPRINGS, MT 59645-9641							
Priority Date:		MARCH 23, 2000 at 01:10 P.M.							
Enforceable Priority Date: MARCH 23, 2000 at 01:10 P.M.									
Purpose (use):		IRRIGATION STOCK							
Maximum Flow Rate:		1,790.00 GPM							
Maximum Volume:		725.10 AC-FT							
Maximum Acres:		300.00							
Source Name:		GROUNDWATER							
Source Ty	Source Type:		GROUNDWATER						
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:									
<u>ID</u>		Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp		County		
1			SWSWNE	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER		
Period of Diversion		NAY 1 TO A WELL	APRIL 15						
Well Dep		120.00 FEE	т						
Pump Siz		50.00 HP							
2			NESWNE	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER		
Period of	Diversion	: MAY 1 TO A	APRIL 15						
<b>Diversion Means:</b>		WELL							
1		120.00 FEE	Т						
Pump Siz	e:	50.00 HP							
3			SWSWNW	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER		
		MAY 1 TO A	APRIL 15						
Diversion Means: Well Depth:		WELL 220.00 FEE	т						
Casing Diameter:		6.00 INCHE							
Pump Size:		50.00 HP							
4			SENWNW	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER		
Period of	Diversion	:MAY 1 TO A	APRIL 15						
<b>Diversion Means:</b>		WELL	_						
Well Dep	th:	200.00 FEE	Т						
Purpose (Use):		IRRIGATIO	N						
Volume:		714.00 AC-FT							
Period of Use:		MAY 1 to SEPTEMBER 15							
Place of U	Jse:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	<u>County</u>		
1	150.10		NE	31	10N	6E			
2 3	119.70 29.10		NW N2SE	31 31	10N 10N	6E 6E			
4	1.10		NENESW	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER		
Total:	300.00								
Purpose (Use):		STOCK							
Volume:		11.10 AC-FT							
Period of Use:		SEPTEMBER 1 to APRIL 15							

Place of Use:

ID	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	Sec	Twp	Rge	<b>County</b>
1			SENWNW	31	10N	6E	MEAGHER

Geocodes/Valid: -- NO VALID GEOCODES --

#### **Remarks:**

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

WELLS 01 & 02 WILL BE MANIFOLDED TO SUPPY ONE CENTER PIVOT. WELL 03 WILL SUPPY A SECOND CENTER PRIVOT. WELL 04 WILL SUPPY STOCKWATER.

## WATER MEASUREMENT- FUTURE MEASURING DEVICE REQUIREMENT

ANYTIME AFTER THIS RIGHT IS ISSUED AND COMPETITION FOR WATER ON THE SOURCE BECOMES AN ISSUE, THE DEPARTMENT MAY REQUIRE THE APPROPRIATOR TO INSTALL A WATER USE MEASURING DEVICE AND SUBMIT THE RECORDS OF THE FLOW RATE OR VOLUME OR BOTH OF ALL WATER DIVERTED.

## OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 12999 RECEIVED 03/01/2004.